Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2024-25

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No

Institute Type

Institute Name

Academic Program

Seat Type / Category

--Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Government Funded Tec
hnical Institutions

School of Planning & Arc
hitecture, New Delhi

ALL

ALL

[suer

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and
ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD

Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from

Preparatory Rank List.



School of Planning &
Architecture, New
Delhi

School of Planning &
Architecture, New
Delhi

School of Planning &
Architecture, New
Delhi

School of Planning &
Architecture, New
Delhi

School of Planning &
Architecture, New
Delhi

School of Planning &
Architecture, New
Delhi

School of Planning &
Architecture, New
Delhi

School of Planning &
Architecture, New
Delhi

School of Planning &
Architecture, New
Delhi

School of Planning &
Architecture, New
Delhi

School of Planning &
Architecture, New
Delhi

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Planning (4 Years, Bachelor
of Planning)

Planning (4 Years, Bachelor
of Planning)

Planning (4 Years, Bachelor
of Planning)

Planning (4 Years, Bachelor
of Planning)

Planning (4 Years, Bachelor
of Planning)

Planning (4 Years, Bachelor
of Planning)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN
(PwD)

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

1

27

76

12

57

12

85

156

24

19

47

339

380

172

48

435

12

217

550

153

120



crwnr

Ter Errge

2
b=
=
=
2
29
o

Porevme




