Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2024-25



Opening and Closing Ranks	
Round No	4
Institute Type	Government Funded Tec hnical Institutions
Institute Name	School of Planning & Arc hitecture, New Delhi
Academic Program	ALL
Seat Type / Category	ALL
	Submit

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat	Gender	Opening	Closing
			Туре		Rank	Rank

School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	1	47
School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	AI	EWS	Gender- Neutral	27	339
School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	76	380
School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	9	172
School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	AI	ST	Gender- Neutral	12	48
School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi	Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	AI	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	57	435
School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi	Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	12	12
School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi	Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	85	217
School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi	Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	156	550
School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi	Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	AI	SC	Gender- Neutral	24	153
School of Planning & Architecture, New Delhi	Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	19	120





